PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5135021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WEST	09/11/2014
ROBERT E. BURRIER	09/20/2014
LAURA EGNASH	09/15/2014
ALAN SMITH	09/18/2014
PREETI BAIS	09/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEMINA BIOMARKER DISCOVERY, INC.
Street Address:	504 SOUTH ROSE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE150
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16047237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8132

docketing@brownrudnick.com Email: ADAM M. SCHOEN ESQ. **Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP** Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEM-003/03US 33600/28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM M. SCHOEN
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM M. SCHOEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=STEM-003-03US-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=STEM-003-03US-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

source=STEM-003-03US-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=STEM-003-03US-Assignment-signed#page4.tif

Docket: 460.00090201

ASSIGNMENT (PCT)

Whereas we, Paul West, Robert E. Burrier, Laura Egnash, Alan Smith, and Preeti Bais, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

BIOMARKERS OF AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER

Filed: 3 July 2014

PCT Application No.: PCT/US2014/045397

as described in the above-dentified patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and which claims priority and/or the benefit of the following application(s):

BIOMARKERS OF AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER

Filed: 9 July 2013 Filed: 14 May 2014 Application No.: 61/844,128 Application No.: 61/996.835

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Stemina Biomarker Discovery, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Wisconsin, having its principal office at 504 South Rosa Road, Suite 150, Madison, Wisconsin 53719, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any application identified above, and the inventions disclosed in any application identified above, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part). renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any and all Patents, Utility Models, Inventors' Certificates, and the like, which may be granted upon any of said applications to Stemina Biomarker Discovery; Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Assignment	Page 2 of 4
Int l'Appln. No. PCT/US	3014/045397
Int'l Filing Date: 3 July 2	014
For: BIOMARKERS OF	UTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER
	The state of the s
:	
In witness where	of, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.
	by we have nevernite suspiced our natives on the days and Acus zer form below.
7-00	9/11/14
Name: Paul West	Date
Address: 7540 Highway 1	
Arena, WI 53503	
Citizenship: US	(1915)
Carrieriamp. Co	
STATE OF WISCOM	50.000. V
DEATE OF TOTAL OF)ss.
COUNTY OF 120LG	le (°
	for the formal sections of the formal sections are the formal sections and the formal sections are the formal sections are the formal sections and the formal sections are th
On this 1/ Hay of	Sept , 2014 before me personally appeared Paul West, to me known to be
the percent described in an	d who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	h who executed the foregoing histrument, and hersne executed the same for the uses and
barboses meiett set tottir	
3	
G.	
1 lunder	1 believe
Valor Bullio	
Korar A Lubic	
<i>I</i>	
10.0	
11111	
MATS. Sum	9/20/2014
Name: Robert E. Burrier	Data // ZOT
	Date
Address: 7930 Almor Driv Verona, WI 5359	
Citizenship: US	ļ 5. ñ2₩
Citizensinpi (O.):	ir.
STATE OF WISCOM	Cián F
STATE OF TO CALLOY	iss.
COUNTY OF DOM	p

On this John day of	50 C, before me personally appeared Robert E. Burrier, to me known in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses
to be the person described	in and this evented the foregoing increment and helchy wanged the rome for the const
and purposes therein set for	the management of second and the management and notation excontent the same to the mass
were harbonen merem setur	
	1 aN 1
1 Lanalas A	L Continue
Clay alsch	
. Totally a world	\mathcal{U}

Assignment Int I Appln. No. PCT/US2014/04539	9 7	Page	3 of 4
Int I Filing Date: 3 July 2014	•		:
	a palamaga a fi si da balancia ana		:
For: BIOMARKERS OF AUTISM SI	<u> </u>		
Jung/Egnes-	······································	9/15/2014	
Name: Laura/Egnash Address: 4346 Hawk Trai DeForest, WI 53532 USA Citizenship: US		Date	
STATE OF WSCONDIN			:
COUNTY OF Dane) ss. 		
On this 15 day of be the person described in and who cand purposes therein set forth.	.20 <u>/</u> , before the instance of the foregoing instance.	personally appeared Laura Egnash, to me know rument, and he/she executed the same for the us	n to: ies
Cleyabeth Dav	leif		
Name: Alan Smith		9-19-2014 Date	
Address: 1146 Erin Street Madison, WI 53715 USA		Date	
Citizenship: US STATE OF WSEC SIN	,		
COUNTY OF NIL);ss.)		:
On this 18 day of Sept	, 20, before me j	personally appeared Alan Smith, to me known	to he
purposes therein set forth.	cuted the foregoing instrum	pent, and he/she executed the same for the uses:	and
	 ايوند		:
Mundoch (16-11	la de la companya de		
Notary Public	Y		
			:

Assignment Int l'Appln, No. PCT/US Int'l Filing Date: 3 July 2 For: BIOMARKERS OF A		Page 4 of
PRBa	<u>vs</u> 915/14	
Name: Preeti Bais Address: 21 Village View	Date v Lane	
Unionville, CT (Citizenship: US		
STATE OF CONCE	bick)	:
COUNTY OF HEAT	food)ss. Memille	
On this day of the person described in ar purposes therein set forth	タルナ ,2014, before me personally appeared <u>Preeti Bais</u> , to me k d who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for t	cnown to be he uses and
Notary Bliblic	Albr	

ELIZABETH L. HAHN

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2015

PATENT

REEL: 046840 FRAME: 0920